FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-07-2	001 ET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			ched original d	ocuments or co	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1018333	40 same and address	ss of receiving	party(ies):	. ==
William D. Chandler, Jr	r.	Name:	C1 11 C		L
γ.,	24-01				34.
		Internal Address:			33.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				Je. 77 6 9 9
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		r =
Assignment	lerger	Street Address:	901 Cottage	Street	
Security Agreement	hange of Name	•		'	
☐ Other		City: Ashland		State: OH Z	P: 44805
Execution Date: August 20, 2001		Additional name(s) & addre		_	No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:).				
If this document is being filed together w		the execution date of	the application	is: August 20	2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No	• •	Tugust Zi	, 2001
,		D. Tatom We).(U)		The second secon
					Mark Control of the American
,	ļ		-		·
	Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes X	No	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence	6. Total number of a	nolications and	natante involvo	
concerning document should be mailed:	-	o. Total number of a	pplications and	patents involve	μ. τ
Name: Christopher L. Parmele	<u>ee</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3 41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		7. 10.01 100 (07 01 1	(0.11)		
,		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to	be charged to	deposit accoun	
Street Address: Walker & Tocke					
warker ee socke		8. Deposit account n	number:		E II
231 South Broadway		10-0637 (Walker & Jocke)			
City: Medina State: C	OH ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attac	ched copy is a tr	ue copy of
the original document.	L			8-24-0	<u></u>
Christopher L. Parmelee Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	document: 3		
19/07/2001 LHUELLER 00000003 100637 09939468	commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington	idemarks, Box Assignments	to:		

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

William D. Chandler Jr. 245 South Countryside Drive Ashland, OH 44805 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Chandler Systems, Inc. 901 Cottage Street Ashland, OH 44805 US Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FLUID LEVEL SENSING AND CONTROL SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0167 be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 20th day of Abb , 2001.

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

Signature of William D. Chandler Jr.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0168